# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Assignment of Promissory Notes and Warrants

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William A. McMinn	01/30/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ronald Bergan
Street Address:	326 10th Ave. S.
City:	Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58103

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10315907
PCT Number:	US0239509
Application Number:	10021403
PCT Number:	US0148726
Application Number:	60362362
Application Number:	10360768
Application Number:	10657725
PCT Number:	US0306833
Application Number:	10166356
Application Number:	10262141
Application Number:	10262377
PCT Number:	US0325975
Application Number:	10359919
PCT Number:	US0303640
Application Number:	10395709
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0637

500185329

PCT Number:	US0316541
Application Number:	10619939
PCT Number:	US0321917
Application Number:	60423536
Application Number:	60474749
Application Number:	60443104
Application Number:	60454079
Application Number:	60457214
Application Number:	60464266
Application Number:	60492427
Patent Number:	6551996

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2095

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: David K. Wooten

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APP805/29000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Greeney, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sec. Agrmt#page3.tif source=Sec. Agrmt#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0638

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTES AND WARRANTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTES AND WARRANTS (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of January 30, 2004 (the "Effective Time"), by and among William A. McMinn (the "Assignor") and Ronald Bergan, an individual residing in Fargo, North Dakota (the "Assignee"), and ADViSYS, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Payor").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, reference is made to those two Promissory Notes dated May 28, 2003 and December 22, 2003, respectively, executed by Payor in favor of Assignor (the "Notes") and to the two Common Stock Warrants dated May 28, 2003 and December 22, 2003, respectively, issued by Payor to Assignor (the "Warrants"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its interest in, and right of payment under, the Notes and the Warrants in consideration of Assignee's purchase pursuant to the Note and Stock Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept assignment of Assignor's interest in the Notes and the Warrants; and

WHEREAS, Payor desires to ratify such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Payor agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, endorse, deliver and set over unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Notes and the Warrants, together with any and all interest due or to become due under the Notes and all renewals, extensions for any period or rearrangements thereof and all right, title, interest, lien, privilege, claim, demand and equity existing and to exist in connection with or as security for such payment under the Notes and the indebtedness evidenced thereby TO HAVE AND TO HOLD such Notes and Warrants unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

Assignee does hereby accept and assume all rights and obligations of Assignor arising out of or related to the Notes and the Warrants from and after the date hereof.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

Payor hereby ratifies the assignment to Assignee of the Notes and Warrants.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee, and Payor, their successors and assigns.

1502972v1

Assignment of Note

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Assignee, and Payor have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Time.

ASSIGNOR:	WILLIAM A. MCMINN
	William A. McMinn
ASSIGNEE:	RONALD BERGAN
	Morald Borgan
PAYOR:	ADVISYS, INC.
	By: Falm Mule M Name: J. PA PRICK MILLION JA Title: CHARRIAN

1502972vI

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006** 

Assignment of Note

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0640